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BASE OF SEPARATING WALL ACOUSTICALLY SEALED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACOUSTIC CONSULTANTS

RECOMMENDATIONS TO BOTH SECTIONS OF TWIN WALL
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SUITABLE FIXING TO EXISTING SOLID FLOOR

AT RECOMMENDED CENTRES

SEALANT

200

30

1
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1
8

200MM (excluding plaster finishes) TWIN STUD

SEPARATING WALL BETWEEN

APARTMENTS TO ACHIEVE MIN 60MINS FR

AND MIN 43 DnT,w + Ctr dB ACOUSTIC

RATING. TWIN 50MM C STUDS. PLASTER

SKIM FINISH.
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15MM STANDARD DEFLECTION HEAD DETAIL

(15MM DEFLECTION ALLOWANCE)

15MM GTEC STANDARD DEFLECTION HEAD

DETAIL (15MM DEFLECTION ALLOWANCE)

INTUMESCENT MASTIC

SEALANT

2 x 12.5MM GTEC FIRE BOARD

2 x 15MM GTEC DB BOARD

(FINAL LAYER TO BE GTEC AQUA BOARD IN HIGH

HUMIDITY ENVIRONMENTS)

TWIN DEEP FLANGE U CHANNELS

50MM ACOUSTIC INSULATION ROLL 16kg/m3

CONTINUOUS FLAT BRACING PLATE

SUITABLE FIXING TO NEW INSERTED TIMBER JOISTS AT

RECOMMENDED CENTRES

200

SUITABLE FIXING TO NEW INSERTED TIMBER SOLE

PLATES AT RECOMMENDED CENTRES

10MM SAW CUT IN EXISTING LATH AND

PLASTER CEILING TO REDUCE FLANKING

SOUND TRANSMISSION

BASE OF SEPARATING WALL ACOUSTICALLY SEALED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACOUSTIC CONSULTANTS

RECOMMENDATIONS TO BOTH SECTIONS OF TWIN WALL

EXISTING LATH & PLASTER CEILING

RETAINED

NB: Assumed to be min 18MM thick TO BE

CHECKED AND CONFIRMED ON SITE.

100MM 10.5kg/m3 GLASS

MINERAL WOOL INSULATION

15MM GTEC FIRE BOARD

BRIDGED OVER INSULATION

INTUMESCENT ACOUSTIC

SEALANT

19MM GTEC PLANK

GTEC ACOUSTIC FLOOR CLIPS

FIXED TO EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS

CONTINUOUS STRIP OF GTEC

RESILIENT TAPE

NEW 22MM T&G CHIPBOARD FLOORING

NEW TIMBER JOISTS INSERTED WITHIN

FLOOR DEPTH TO SUPPORT HEAD AND

BASE TRACKS

NEW TIMBER SOLE PLATES FIXED TO NEW TIMBER

JOISTS TO BOTH SECTIONS OF TWIN WALL TO PROVIDE

SUPPORT TO BASE OF SEPARATING WALL

MINERAL ROCKWOOL INSULATION 16kg/m3

1
0
0

1
0
0

50MM X 25MM LIGHT GAUGE (MIN 0.5MM GAUGE)

GALVANISED MS ANGLES FIXED TO EXISTING CEILING TO

SUPPORT PLASTERBOARD CLOAKING DETAIL

INDEPENDENTLY FROM SEPARATING WALL TO PROVIDE

FOR DEFLECTION.

3
0

5

ASSUMED EXISTING FLOOR

LEVEL

NB: EXISTING FLOOR JOIST

SIZE AND SPACING TO BE

CHECKED AND CONFIRMED

ON SITE TO ENSURE

CONFIRMATION OF REQUIRED

ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE

(Assumed min 175MM x 38MM

at max 450 centres).

1
7
5

1
8

2
1
8

2
2
3

1:5

1:5

GROUND FLOOR

GROUND FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

All dimensions to be checked on site.

Figured dimensions to be read in preference to scaled.

BCA accepts no responsibilty for any unauthorised amendments to

the drawing and does not permit unauthorised copying of the

drawing.

This drawing is copyright and remains the property of BCA unless

otherwise agreed.
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